

1998

Wendalyn Smith v. Wendalyn Ence : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Carlyn D. Zeuthen; Attorney for Appellant.

Mary C. Corporon; Brian J. Gardner; Attorneys for Appellee.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Smith v. Ence*, No. 981707 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1998).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/1865

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT 1

POINT I : THE TRIAL COURT'S FINDINGS MAKE IT IMPOSSIBLE TO
CONCLUDE THAT THE AMOUNT OF ALIMONY AWARDED IN THIS CASE IS
REASONABLE 1

POINT II : WIFE IS NOT PRECLUDED FROM CHALLENGING THE FINDINGS
ABSENT ALLEDGED FRAUD OF THE COURT..... 8

CONCLUSION 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases Cited

Carlton v Carlton.....2
756 P. 2d 86 (Utah App. 1988)

Dugan v Jones.....8
724 P. 2d 955 (Utah 1986)

Schindler v Schindler.....2
776 P. 2d 84 (Utah App. 1989)

Smith v Smith.....2
726 P.2d 423 (Utah 1986)

Woodward v Fazzio2
823 P.2d 474 (Utah App. 1991)
